TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2021-5-3

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT ON BLOCK 202.30 LOT 13.02 C1302 KNOWN AS 99 BORDENTOWN-CROSSWICKS ROAD

WHEREAS, property tax payments were received on Block 202.30 Lot 13.02 C1302 for the second quarter payment in the amount of \$371.02 from Fulton Financial and Wells Fargo; and

WHEREAS, the payment by Wells Fargo created an overpayment in the amount of \$371.02; and

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Real Estate Tax Services has requested the overpayment be refunded to them.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to refund the overpayment on Block 202.30 Lot 13.02 C1302 in the amount of \$371.02 to Wells Fargo Real Estate Tax Services, Attn: Refunds/Financial Support, P. O. Box 14506, Des Moines, IA 50328.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~	
Jersey do hereby co	ertify the foregoing Reso	olution to be a true and accu	e County of Burlington and urate copy of the Resolution , 2021 at which a quorum w	n approved by
			M. Hoyer, RMC nip Clerk	